PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7162688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2022	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E*TRADE FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, LLC	12/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MORGAN STANLEY DOMESTIC HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	1585 BROADWAY	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

Bus as a trans-	-
Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08985565
Application Number:	09484609
Application Number:	09545974
Application Number:	09576757
Application Number:	09729527
Application Number:	09769036
Application Number:	09789018
Application Number:	09802701
Application Number:	09809584
Application Number:	09826219
Application Number:	09826220
Application Number:	09828547
Application Number:	10939617
Application Number:	11566889
Application Number:	11796760
Application Number:	11796884
Application Number:	11796977
Application Number:	12347587
Application Number:	12420040

PATENT REEL: 058962 FRAME: 0362

507115848

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12420043
Application Number:	12497500
Application Number:	12497513
Application Number:	12586279
Application Number:	12586287
Application Number:	12655079
Application Number:	12755166
Application Number:	12833111
Application Number:	12905009
Application Number:	13455790
Application Number:	13602923
Application Number:	13674691
Application Number:	13725145
Application Number:	13725201
Application Number:	14028467
Application Number:	14291817
Application Number:	15886345
Application Number:	15987082
Application Number:	16120686
Application Number:	16184131
Application Number:	16238302
Application Number:	16571869
Application Number:	16663102
Application Number:	16728498
Application Number:	16863102
Application Number:	16935791
Application Number:	16993890
Application Number:	17332333
Application Number:	17537861
Application Number:	29366117
Application Number:	29561782
Application Number:	29561784
Application Number:	29610128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122910860

PATENT REEL: 058962 FRAME: 0363 **Email:** jpadalino@lsk-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC

Address Line 1: 20 SOUTH CLARK STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 010202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES L. KATZ

SIGNATURE: /James L. Katz/

DATE SIGNED: 02/07/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=E_TRADE FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, LLC-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page1.tif source=E_TRADE FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, LLC-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page2.tif source=E_TRADE FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, LLC-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page3.tif source=E_TRADE FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, LLC-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 058962 FRAME: 0364

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"E*TRADE FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "MORGAN STANLEY DOMESTIC HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "MORGAN STANLEY DOMESTIC HOLDINGS, INC.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 1:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2022 AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 205088979

4316398 8100M SR# 20214220867

Date: 12-27-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:53 PM 12/27/2021 FILED 01:53 PM 12/27/2021 SR 20214220867 - File Number 4316398

#94752929v5

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

E*TRADE FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, LLC

WITH AND INTO

MORGAN STANLEY DOMESTIC HOLDINGS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

December 27, 2021

Morgan Stanley Domestic Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MSDHI"), which desires to merge with E*TRADE Financial Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ETFH" and, together with MSDHI, the "Constituent Companies"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name, state of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the Constituent Companies to the merger are as follows:

Name	State of Formation or Organization Delaware	Type of Entity Limited Liability Company
E*TRADE Financial Holdings, LLC		
Morgan Stanley Domestic Holdings, Inc.	Delaware	Corporation

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger (as it may be amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Merger Agreement") dated as of the date this Certificate of Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and entered into by and among the Constituent Companies has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: MSDHI shall be the surviving corporation of the merger, and the name of the surviving corporation shall be "Morgan Stanley Domestic Holdings, Inc."

FOURTH: The merger shall be effective as of 12:02 AM on January 1, 2022.

1

PATENT

REEL: 058962 FRAME: 0366

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of MSDHI shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation at (and with effect from and after) the effective time until further amended pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the place of business of MSDHI at 1585 Broadway, New York, NY 10036.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving company, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder of the Constituent Companies.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of the date first set forth above.

MORGAN STANLEY DOMESTIC HOLDINGS, INC.

By:

DocuSigned by:

Margaret Bugan

Name: Margaret T. Dugan Title: Assistant Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger - ETFH into MSDHI]

PATENT REEL: 058962 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 02/07/2022